Dichtheitskontrolle
Tightness control
Contrôle d'étanchéité
TC 410
3.1.5.4 Edition 6.02 D/GB/F
2 3
1,0
2.0

lés oméga (35 mm).
Position de montage: indifférente.
Typenschlüssel
Type code
Code du type
 TC 4 1 0 -1 T
Type/type
Version
Modéle
Prüfung vor oder nach
Brennerlauf
Testing bevor or after
burner run
Contrôle aprés ou avant
la marche  du brûleur
Externer Druckwächter
External pressure switch = 0
Pressostat extérieur
max. Prüfdauer tP
max. test period tP
max. durée d'essa tP
Netzspannung 24 V= = K
Mains voltage 110/120 V~ = N
tension de secteur 220/240 V~ = T
= 0
= 1
 1 min = 1
 10 min = 10
Test period tP:
changeable with jumper on TC 410-1
(TC 410-10) from 10 s to 60 s (100 s to
600 s), factory-set to 10 s (100 s).
Ambient temperature: -15°C to +60°C, no
condensation permitted.
Weight: approx. 400 g.
Minimum start gas rate in the case of slow-
opening valves up to 5 l test volume: 5% of
V'max. and up to 12 l test volume: 10% of
V'max. (see table, Test volume, Page 8).
Example:
V1: VG 50 F02-ND 31 quick-opening
V2: VG 50 F02-LD 31 slow-opening
Distance: 1m ⇒ test volume Vp = 3,2 l
max. flow rate V'max.: 100 m3/h
Start gas rate to be set:
100 m3/h x 5% = 5 m3/h.
Housing made of impact-resistant plastic.
Top section can be plugged on to electron-
ic monitoring unit.
Indicators and operating controls (Fig. 4)
A = Test (yellow)
B = Operation (green)
C = Fault, valve 1 (red)
D = Fault, valve 2 (red)
E = Reset button.
Bottom section (Fig. 5) with connection ter-
minals, earth and neutral bus with generous
wiring compartment.
5 openings prepared for PG 11 screw con-
nections or M16 plastic screw connections.
Installation (Fig. 6)
Installation by screwing on the bottom
section or with snap-on attachment for U-
shaped rails (35 mm).
Fitting position: arbitrary
G. Kromschröder AG      Tel. ++49 (0)5 41/12 14-0 · Fax -3 70
Postfach 2809                info@kromschroeder.com
D-49018 Osnabrück       www.kromschroeder.de
8
L